

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Jennifer Norbut 224-257-4301 jennifer@corfac.com

CORFAC International Welcomes Wolf Commercial Real Estate

New office expands CORFAC's coverage in Philadelphia region and brings total worldwide offices to 78

CHICAGO, IL May 8, 2017—<u>CORFAC International</u>, a network of independently-owned, entrepreneurial commercial real estate firms, has added Wolf Commercial Real Estate (WCRE) to its network, bringing its total number of offices to 78 worldwide.

<u>WCRE/CORFAC International</u> is a full-service commercial real estate brokerage and advisory firm specializing in office, retail, medical, industrial and investment properties in Southern New Jersey and the Philadelphia region. It provides a complete range of real estate services to commercial landlords, tenants, investors, developers, banks, commercial loan servicers and companies.

"CORFAC International provides a global network of resources and knowledge that will greatly benefit our clients," said Jason Wolf, Managing Principal of WCRE. "We'll be able to add those resources to our tradition of individualized service and cutting-edge marketing techniques."

Wolf founded WCRE in early 2012 after 17 years of steady growth and success at a top national commercial real estate firm. Driven by a visionary team, WCRE quickly took its place among the market leaders.

"We're happy to add WCRE to the CORFAC family," said Ray Lyons, CORFAC International President and Broker with Thomas L. Johnson Realty/CORFAC International in Toronto, Ontario. "Their insights and expertise in the Philadelphia region will bring even stronger service to all of our clients."

Founded in 1989, CORFAC International's member firms provide a full range of brokerage services across the globe. "It is an honor to have Wolf Commercial Real Estate join the CORFAC family as our newest member firm," said Jonathan Salk, Executive Director of CORFAC International.

"WCRE is well recognized and respected as the top independent commercial real estate company in the Philadelphia and South Jersey region. Their strong full-service team with years of experience locally, regionally and nationally will be a fantastic addition to our CORFAC network," Salk added.

"CORFAC is an excellent fit for our regional and national practices in office, retail, healthcare and industrial properties," said Anthony Mannino, Vice President for Corporate Strategies at WCRE.

Learn more about Wolf Commercial Real Estate/CORFAC International at www.wolfcre.com and CORFAC International at www.wolfcre.com and www.corfac.com.

About CORFAC International

Established in 1989, CORFAC International (CORFAC) is comprised of privately held entrepreneurial firms with expertise in office, industrial and retail brokerage, tenant and landlord representation, investment sales, multifamily, self-storage, acquisitions and dispositions, property management and corporate services. Founded in 1989, CORFAC has 48 firms in the U.S., four in Canada and 26 in international markets, including Colombia, France, Germany, Ireland, Israel, Italy, Mexico, Romania, Russia, South Africa, South Korea, Switzerland and the United Kingdom. CORFAC firms completed more than 11,000 lease and sales transactions totaling 550 million square feet of space valued in excess of \$8.5 billion in 2015. Learn more at www.corfac.com or on Twitter at @CORFACInt.

About WCRE

WCRE is a full-service commercial real estate brokerage and advisory firm specializing in office, retail, medical, industrial and investment properties in Southern New Jersey and the Philadelphia region. We provide a complete range of real estate services to commercial property owners, companies, banks, commercial loan servicers, and investors seeking the highest quality of service, proven expertise, and a total commitment to client-focused relationships. Through our intensive focus on our clients' business goals, our commitment to the community, and our highly personal approach to client service, WCRE is creating a new culture and a higher standard. We go well beyond helping with property transactions and serve as a strategic partner invested in your long term growth and success.

Learn more about WCRE at www.wolfcre.com, on Twitter & Instagram @WCRE1, and on Facebook at wolfcre.com, on Twitter & Instagram @WCRE1, and on Facebook at wolfcre.com, www.southjerseyofficespace.com,
www.southjerseyindustrialspace.com, www.southje

###